T +44 (0)1322 527 629         E light@lightgraphix.co.uk         www.lightgraphix.co.uk
Data sheet - Page 1
LD175 with new E1 LED Light Engine
High Power Square Recessed Low Glare Interior/Exterior Floor Washer
LightGraphix reserve the right to change specifications without notice
Data sheet issued: 12 May 2020
Specification
Applications
LED type 1x E1 LED Engine with 2-step binning (LED data below)
Colour temperature 2700K** / 3000K / 4000K 5000K
Drive Current (mA) 350 500 350 500
LED power (W) 5W
(4.4W)*
7W
(6.3W)*
5W
(4.4W)*
7W
(6.3W)*
CRI (typical) 85 85 80 80
Forward voltage (V)100 14V 14V 14V 14V
Delivered lumens (L100) 323 410 351 441
Lumens per circuit watt 66 59 70 63
LED lifetime (to 70%
lumen maintenance)
50,000hrs at a max ambient temperature of 35°C
(if specifying fitting in ambient temperatures of up to
45°C run at 350mA max, LD175-350)
Materials Machined anodised aluminium body with a 316 stain-
less steel bezel (other options available)
Glass 2mm thick borofloat glass
Wiring Comes pre-wired with 200mm lead. Single colour

LightGraphix reserve the right to change specifications without notice
Data sheet issued: 12 May 2020
LED colour options Suffix
Extra Warm White (2700K) /LW27
Warm White (3000K) /LW30
White (4000K) - on request /LW40
Cool White (5000K) /LW50
*Other LED colour temperatures are available. Please speak to a member of our sales team.
Order Codes and Options
Use with 350mA and 500mA constant current LED drivers
We have a wide range of dimmable LED drivers, 0-10V, DMX, DALI and Mains dimmable.
Please see the downloads section on our website:
To run 1-4 LD175-E1-350 in series use a TXDEL350D (0-10V dimmable)
To run 1-4 LD175-E1-500 in series use a TXDEL500D (0-10V dimmable)
Product codes with output options
5W LED at 350mA LD175-E1-350
7W LED at 500mA LD175-E1-500
Product code LED colour Fixing
Example: LD175-E1-500 / LW30 / Stainless steel / SC
Finish
LD175-E1 - 350
- 500
Finish options
Polished stainless steel 316
Polished and passivated stainless steel 316 (marine grade polish)
Brushed and passivated stainless steel 316
Paint finish white / black / RAL
Fixing Options
Spring clips /SC
Concrete-in back box /CB
White LED Options - E1 Light Engine
Finish and fixing options
Same as White LED options using the E1 Light Engine
Product codes with output options
5W LED at 350mA - 2 channels of 2 x 1.2W LD175-TW-350
7W LED at 500mA - 2 channels of 2 x 1.7W LD175-TW-500
Tunable White Options - TW Light Engine
LED colour options Suffix
Tunable White 2700K & 4000K (standard option)  /LW27 + LW40
Tunable White 2700K & 5000K  /LW27 + LW50
Custom /LW** + LW**
Fitting comprised of 2x LEDs in one colour temperature & 2x LEDs in another.
Other white colour options available on request, please discuss with our sales team.
Use with 350mA and 500mA constant current LED drivers
We have a wide range of dimmable LED drivers, 0-10V, DMX, DALI and Mains dimmable.
Please see the downloads section on our website:
To run 1-7 LD175-TW-350 in series use 2x TXDEL350D (0-10V dimmable)
To run 1-7 LD175-TW-500 in series use 2x TXDEL500D (0-10V dimmable)
Product code LED colour Fixing
Example: LD175-TW-500 / LW27 + LW40 / Stainless steel / SC
Finish
LD175-TW - 350
- 500
Colour LED Options - CLR Light Engine
LED colour options Suffix
Red /LR
Green /LB
Blue /LG
Amber /LA
Driver requirements identical to E1 engine, beam angles identical to TW engine
Example: LD175-CLR-500 / LR / Stainless Steel / SC
Finish and fixing options
Same as White LED options using the E1 Light Engine
Colour Change RGBW Options - RGBW Light Engine
Use with 350mA & 500mA constant current LED drivers
We have a range of dimmable LED drivers DMX and DALI compatible. Please see the
downloads section on our website:
To run 2-13 LD175-RGBW-350 in series use a TXDEL4A350DMX or TXDEL4A350DALI
To run 2-13 LD175-RGBW-500 in series use a TXDEL4A500DMX or TXDEL4A500DALI
Product codes with output options
5W LED at 350mA (4x 1.2W LEDs) LD175-RGBW-350
7W LED at 500mA (4x 1.7W LEDs) LD175-RGBW-500
RGBW features a 4000K white LED
Product code LED colour Fixing
Example: LD175-RGBW-500 / Stainless steel / SC
Finish
LD175-RGBW - 350
- 500